附件：
[bookmark: _GoBack]老旧电梯更新改造大修补助资金申请单位名单
（2022年第四批）
	序号
	申请单位
	电梯所在地址
	指标申请
类型及台数
	费用合计（元）
	补助
比例
	申报补助金额（元）
	补助金额合计（元）

	1
	深圳市海都德兴物业管理有限公司

	深圳市龙岗区布吉街道德兴城
	3台
更新
	263600
	50%
	131800
	395400

	
	
	
	
	263600
	
	131800
	

	
	
	
	
	263600
	
	131800
	

	2
	深圳市德美物业管理有限公司
	深圳市龙岗区龙城街道佳馨园
	3台
更新
	260300
	50%
	130150
	386800

	
	
	
	
	260300
	
	130150
	

	
	
	
	
	253000
	
	126500
	

	3
	深圳市荣超物业管理股份有限公司
	深圳市龙岗区布吉街道荣超花园
	3台
更新
	339100
	50%
	169550
	501300


	
	
	
	
	327300
	
	163650
	

	
	
	
	
	336200
	
	168100
	

	4
	深圳市宇宏物业服务有限公司
	深圳市龙岗区布吉街道金运家园
	3台
更新
	256300
	50%
	128150
	384450


	
	
	
	
	256300
	
	128150
	

	
	
	
	
	256300
	
	128150
	

	5
	深圳市鸿基物业管理有限公司
	深圳市龙岗区龙城街道鸿基花园
	6台
大修
	17289.996
	50%
	8644.998
	51869.99


	
	
	
	
	17289.996
	
	8644.998
	

	
	
	
	
	17289.996
	
	8644.998
	

	
	
	
	
	17289.996
	
	8644.998
	

	
	
	
	
	17289.996
	
	8644.998
	

	
	
	
	
	17289.996
	
	8644.998
	

	6
	深圳市万科物业服务有限公司新亚洲花园物业服务中心
	深圳市龙岗区龙城街道新亚洲花园
	10台
更新
	265700
	50%
	132850
	1328500


	
	
	
	
	265700
	
	132850
	

	
	
	
	
	265700
	
	132850
	

	
	
	
	
	265700
	
	132850
	

	
	
	
	
	265700
	
	132850
	

	
	
	
	
	265700
	
	132850
	

	
	
	
	
	265700
	
	132850
	

	
	
	
	
	265700
	
	132850
	

	
	
	
	
	265700
	
	132850
	

	
	
	
	
	265700
	
	132850
	



